

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) ebsite: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helddeskjakbopee@gmail.com /coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -

Extension of date for admission of Online Application Forms for Common

Entrance Test (CET) for Post-Basic B.Sc. Nursing Courses, 2021.

Reference:

i) Notification No. 065-BOPEE of 2021 dated 09-06-2021;

ii) Notice No. 054-BOPEE of 2021 dated 26-06-2021;

iii) Notice No. 056-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12-07-2021;

Notice No: 059-BOPEE of 2021

Dated: 30-07-2021

It is notified for information of all such eligible interested candidates who are willing to apply for admission to Common Entrance Test (CET) for Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Courses-2021 that the Board has decided to extend the last date for submission of online Application Forms for the said Courses from 31-07-2021 to 07-08-2021 (mid-night)

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the e-Information Brochure and Notification No. 065-BOPEE of 2021 dated 09-06-2021

E&OE

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations,
J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 30-07-2021

No. BOPEE/Exam-16/2021 Copy to the:-

- Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar.
- 7. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation preferably in Daily Excelsior, Jammu & Greater Kashmir, Srinagar newspapers.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.

- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 10. President J&K Paramedical Council, Govt. Medical College Jammu for information.
- 11. Vice President, J&K Para-Medical Council. GMC-Srinagar for information.
- 12. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council GMC, Jammu with the request to circulate the same in all Govt. / Private Colleges/ Institutions of J&K / Ladakh for information to students.
- 13. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 14. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Additional Advocate General/standing Council J&K BOPEE Jammu/Srinagar.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 17. IT section for information and N/A
- 18. P.A to Members, J&K BOPEE for information to the Members.
- 19. Office file.

